



RE(

12-22-2000



Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 07468-018001 Client's Ref. No.: 338-104US

:ET

TRADEMAN 1015	560179 12-13-00
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docu	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John D. Steeves, Jason K. Dyer and Hans S. Keirstead	University of British Columbia 2194 Health Sciences Mall, Room 331 I.R.C. Building
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	Vancouver, BC
3. Nature of conveyance:	V6T 1W5, CANADA
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	
Execution Date: 06/23/00 and 06/27/00	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut	don date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/181,719	
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ❷ No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
GREGORY P. EINHORN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed
4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
San Diego, CA 92122	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge as any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a ent.
Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Signature	P. Low Dec 11, 2000
T	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docume
10070893.doc	
2000 NTHAI1 00000063 09181719	
581 40.00 BP	and on 100 MAN
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI	
I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) the first class mail with sufficient postage of Washington, D.C. 20231.	hat this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Ser on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents

December 11, 2000

Date of Deposit

PATENT REEL: 011346 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

We,

(a) John D. STEEVES: CORD, Depts, Zoology, Anatomy & Surgery, 6270 University Boulevard,

Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1Z4, Canada

(b) Jason K. DYER: CORD, Depts, Zoology, Anatomy & Surgery, 6270 University Boulevard,

Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1Z4, Canada

(c) Hans S. KEIRSTEAD: MRC Cambridge Centre for Brain Repair, Robinson Way, Cambridge

CB2 2PY, United Kingdom

in consideration of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have and by these

presents, do hereby sell and assign to the UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, whose

complete address is 2194 Health Sciences Mall, Room 331 - I.R.C. Building, Vancouver, BC

V6T 1W5, Canada all our right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and throughout the

world in and to our invention relating to IMMUNOLOGICAL COMPOSITION AND ITS

METHOD OF USE TO TRANSIENTLY DISRUPT MAMMALIAN CENTRAL NERVOUS

SYSTEM MYELIN TO PROMOTE NEURONAL REGENERATION as fully described and

claimed in the application filed on 28 October 1998 under Serial No. 09/181,719 (claiming priority

from application filed on 28 October 1997 under Serial No. 2,219,683 and also the application filed

on 16 October 1998 under Serial No. 2,251,410) for a patent for such invention and to all my/our

corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue thereof. For said

considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee,

its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications

for said invention or improvements, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its

successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees,

its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted,

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this

assignment had not been made.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 011346 FRAME: 0134 The undersigned hereby grants to the firm of **MBM & CO.** whose full post office address is P.O. Box 809, Station B, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1P 5P9, the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the <u>Patent Rules</u> for recordation of this document.

(a) SIGNED at VANCOUVER this 23 day of JUNE, 2000. OHN D. STEEVES I, MAUREEN BEATTLE declare that I was personally present and did see JOHN D. STEEVES duly sign and execute the above assignment. (b) SIGNED at VANCUUS this 25 day of JANC, 2000. MAUREEN BEATTLE declare that I was (name of witness) personally present and did see JASON K. DYER duly sign and execute the above assignment. irean Beatta

Page 2 of 4

(c) SIGNED at	Trong	this day of, 2000.
1/2		•

HANS S. KEIRSTEAD

I, MAURA HOFSTANER declare that I was

(name of witness)

personally present and did see HANS S. KEIRSTEAD duly sign and execute the above assignment.

Page 3 of 4

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

I, ANGUS LIVINGSTONE a representative of assignee UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, whose full post office address is 2194 Health Sciences Mall, Room 331 - I.R.C. Building, Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1W5, Canada, acknowledge the attached assignment from John D. STEEVES, Jason K. DYER, and Hans S. KEIRSTEAD to UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA dated TONE 23 12000, regarding all rights, title and interest in the United States, Canada, and throughout the world to the invention entitled IMMUNOLOGICAL COMPOSITION AND ITS METHOD OF USE TO TRANSIENTLY DISRUPT MAMMALIAN CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM MYELIN TO PROMOTE NEURONAL
REGENERATION.
SIGNED at June Canada, this 30 day of JUNE , 2000. Name: Angus Livingstone Managing Director Title: University - Industry Liaison Office
·
(Notary Public, Attorney, etc.) PATENT ADMINISTRATOR
personally present and did see PNGUS LIVINGSTONE duly sign and execute the above
acknowledgement.
haureen Beattie

Signature

RECORDED: 12/13/2000

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 011346 FRAME: 0137